
Poor Clares, Gravelines

By Date of Profession

UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

GP120 Margaret Fowler Clare John 1593 1656

GP050 Ann Brooke Ann of St John 1597 1613

GP143 Mary Gough Mary Stephen 1597 1613

GP029 Catherine Bentley Magdalen of St 
Austin

1610 1659

GP053 Mary Brumfield Christina of St 
James

1610 1616

GP126 Susanna Gage Collett of St 
Andrew

1610 1615

GP138 Mary Giffard Mary of St 
Magdalen

1610 1633

GP177 Dorothy Knightley Agnes of St John 1610 1659

GP210 Helen Parker Mary of St 
Bernard

1610 1639

GP270 Elizabeth Tyldesley Clare Mary Anna 1610 1654

GP278 Timothy Walleston Francis of St John 1610 1632

GP030 Ann Bentley Angela of St 
Anthony

1611 1656

GP149 Frances Havers Frances of St 
Dominic

1611 1647

GP233 Margaret Radcliffe Margaret of St 
Paul

1612 1654

GP006 Mildred Alcock Mildred 
Archangel

1613 1652

GP005 Philip Alcock Philp Mary 1613 1667

GP086 Mary Cotton Mary of St Joseph 1613 1641

GP092 Margaret Crisp Margaret of St 
Clare

1613 1661

GP176 Catherine Keynes Catherine of St 
Clare

1613 1646

GP212 Grace Pennington Catherine of St 
Frances

1613 1638

GP296 Isabelle Witheral Elizabeth of St 
Magdalene

1613 1618

GP004 Jane Alcock Barbara of St 
Martin

1614 1629

GP093 Margarett Croock Margaret of St 
Martha

1614 1664

GP150 Mary Haywood Mary of St Peter 1614 1661

GP264 Mary Taylor Mary of St 
Francis

1614 1658
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GP268 Elizabeth Thwaytes Collett Clare 1615 1675

GP069 Ann Clark Ann Didacus 1616 1664

GP167 Martha James Martha Mary 1616 1625

GP226 Rosamonde Poole Ellen of St 
Bernadine

1616 1654

GP262 Elizabeth Taylor Elizabeth of St 
Andrew

1616 1664

GP013 Bridget Anne Bridget of St 
Stephen

1617 1639

GP141 Mary Golding Mary of Jesus 1617 1662

GP232 Elizabeth Radcliffe Barbara of St 
Collett

1617 1645

GP300 Frances Yates Frances of St 
Clare

1617 1625

GP220 Frances Philipson Frances of St 
Bonaventure

1618 1661

GP229 Ann Prow Ann of St Raphael 1618 1671

GP237 Elizabeth Rayner Mary Gabriel 1618 1647

GP051 Magdaline Browne Magdalen Clare 1619 1659

GP063 Mary Cape Mary Collette 1619 1639

GP064 Dorothy Carlton Dorothy Joseph 1619 1625

GP091 Elizabeth Crisp Mary Stephen 1619 1637

GP230 Ann Radcliffe Clare Benedict 1619 1639

GP231 Dorothy Radcliffe Dorothy Frances 
Bruno

1619 1639

GP246 Anne Sanford Ann Teresa 1619 1637

GP301 Dorothy Yaxley Ursula of St 
Bernard

1619 1653

GP068 Martha Chevers Martha Marianna 1620

GP108 Grace Evele Winifred 
Magdalen

1620 1635

GP109 Elizabeth Evelinge Catherine 
Magdalen

1620 1668

GP111 Rose Evelinge Agnes Joseph 1620 1654

GP199 Martha Morris Cecily Austin 1620 1663

GP214 Ann Perkins Lucy Clare 1620 1658

GP216 Mary Perkins Mary of St John 
Evangelist

1620 1639

GP003 Isabel Alcock Ursula Frances 1621 1658

GP052 Ann Browne Anne of St 
Ludovick

1621 1665

2 of 20



Poor Clares, Gravelines

UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

GP110 Mary Evelinge Marie Alexious 1621 1657

GP175 Elizabeth Kerton Frances Magdalin 1621 1671

GP200 Mary Morris Mary Clare 1621 1661

GP221 Mary Pickford Mary Jerome 1621 1660

GP271 Elizabeth Tilliard Collett Gertrude 1621 1630

GP299 Anne Yates Anne Clare 1621 1667

GP032 Elizabeth Berington Elizabeth 
Magdalin

1622 1666

GP087 Constance Coufaud Catherine of St 
Dominic

1622 1664

GP100 Cecily Dillon Francis 1622 1653

GP101 Eleanor Dillon Mary of St Joseph 1622

GP225 Margaret Poole Clare Margaret 1622 1659

GP257 Margaret Sternhold Margaret Winifrid 1623 1674

GP027 Margaret Bedingfield Margaret Ignatia 1624 1670

GP065 Mary Carlton Mary 
Bonaventure

1624 1669

GP298 Ann Wright Ann of the 
Conception

1624 1633

GP102 Mary Dowdel Mary Peter 1625

GP135 Ann Giffard Agatha Frances 1625 1633

GP168 Eugenia Jerningham Clare Eugenia 1625 1680

GP206 Alice Nugent Magdalen of St 
Clare

1625

GP136 Dorothy Giffard Dorothy Joseph 1626 1673

GP245 Elizabeth Salisbury Elizabeth Peter 1626 1661

GP256 Ann Standish Ann Laurence 1626 1664

GP263 Luysia Taylor Louisa Clare 1626 1667

GP001 Alice Abbott Martha Clare 1629 1632

GP094 Mary Crooke Mary Francis 1629 1650

GP009 Dorothy Anderton Dorothy Ignatia 1630 1658

GP047 Ann Bradshaigh Mary Ann Colette 1630 1666

GP048 Elizabeth Bradshaigh Elizabeth Clare 1630 1639

GP140 Ursula Gifford Ursula Colette 1630 1688

GP154 Barbera Hobert Barbara Xaveria 1630 1663

GP158 Elizabeth Hone Frances Clare 1630 1672

GP057 Helen Burton Clare of St 
Stephen

1631 1644

AP023 Susanna Campion Anne Michael 1631 1645
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GP066 Catherine Carrelton Catherine Joseph 1632 1654

GP137 Elizabeth Giffard Elizabeth Frances 1632 1688

GP070 Mary Clarke Mary Evangelist 1633 1685

GP139 Winifred Giffard Winifred Clare 1633 1706

GP187 Elizabeth Marcher Elizabeth Joseph 1634 1682

GP277 Catharine Victor Catherine Clare 1635 1662

GP211 Mary Paterson Mary Magdalen 1636 1656

GP285 Ann Wesby Ann Frances 1636 1655

GP103 Dorothy Draycott Dorothy Peter 1637 1683

GP133 Frances Gerard Francis Colett 1637 1661

GP145 Mary Groyel Mary Paul 1637 1666

GP188 Elizabeth Martin Mary Anne Clare 1638 1686

GP039 Margaret Blundell Margaret Clare 1639 1647

GP026 Ann Bedingfield Ann Bonaventure 1640 1697

GP037 Ann Blundell Clare Collett 1640 1667

GP045 Ellen Bradshaigh Mary Ignatia 1640 1673

GP046 Ellenor Bradshaigh Cecily Frances 1640 1650

GP198 Christina Morley Christina of the 
Holy Cross

1640 1679

GP241 Mary Rookwood Mary Collett 1640 1676

GP279 Ann Walton Ann Joachim 1640 1677

GP076 Dorothy Clifton Dorothy Francis 1643 1677

GP077 Elizabeth Clifton Mary Joseph 1643 1679

GP008 Ann Anderton Ann Clare 1646 1664

GP031 Ann Berington Ann Michael 1646 1687

GP183 Elizabeth Lone Teresa Joseph 1646 1675

GP240 Frances Rookwood Clare Frances 1646 1692

GP010 Elizabeth Anderton Winifrid Frances 1647 1700

GP012 Mary Anderton Mary Euphrasia 1648 1683

GP205 Frances Norton Francis Dominic 1649 1660

GP255 Dorothy Standford Dorothy Colett 1649 1679

GP186 Alice Marcer Clare Joseph 1652 1669

GP273 Frances Towers Francis of the 
Holy Cross

1652 1684

GP243 Elen Roulenston Ellen Francis 1654 1678

GP276 Elizabeth Unsworth Martha Alexius 1654 1700

GP115 Ann Finch Matilda of the 
Passion

1655 1693

GP182 Elizabeth Lewes Ignatia Joseph 1655 1705
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GP044 Mary Boothe Mary Francis 1657 1659

GP007 Mary Allote Mary Magdalen 1658 1674

GP170 Ann Jump Ann Francis 1659 1677

GP016 Elizabeth Ashton Rosalia Francis 1661 1679

GP023 Margaret Baite Margaret Clare 1661 1700

GP081 Margaret Clifton Mary of Nazareth 1661 1702

GP059 Dorothy Butler Magdalen of 
Bethlehem

1662 1687

GP173 Susanna Jump Mary Joseph 1662 1705

GP071 Ann Clifton Clare Mary Ann 1663 1722

GP223 Mary Plaisington Mary Francis 1663 1672

GP224 Grace Plesington Grace of the Holy 
Ghost

1663 1706

GP116 Elizabeth Finch Anne Clare 1664 1689

GP292 Mary Williamson Mary Colette 1664 1668

GP036 Alice Blundell Luisa Clare 1665 1720

GP062 Henrietta Maria Cannell Mary of the 
Assumption

1665 1704

GP194 Catherine Mollineux Catherine Joseph 1665 1688

GP195 Margarett Mollineux Angela of the 
Ascension

1665 1720

GP234 Frances Radische Francis Ignatia 1666 1693

GP291 Ellen Wilkerson Beatrice of the 
Holy Sacrament

1666 1693

GP303 Trevor Hanmer Teresa Clare of 
Jesus

1667 1670

LS202 Ursula Skilton Francis Joseph 1667 1687

GP302 Elizabeth Warner Mary Clare 1667 1681

GP121 Catherine Frances Fox Catherine Francis 1669 1709

GP238 Jane Reynolds Colette Gertrude 1669 1708

GP028 Elizabeth Bell Mary Colette 1670 1705

GP083 Elizabeth Collingwood Elizabeth Clare 1670 1716

GP041 Mary Blundell Mary 
Bonaventure

1671 1690

GP152 Mary Heyes Margaret Ignatia 1672 1700

GP190 Mary Masey Mary Anna Clare 1672 1697

GP265 Elizabeth Tempest Francis Clare 1672 1694

GP061 Anne Cannell Ann Clare 1673 1721

GP097 Elizabeth Dandy Elizabeth Francis 1674 1713

GP125 Ellen French Ellen Clare 1675 1700
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GP151 Mary Hensby Mary of the 
Immaculate 
Conception

1676 1698

GP239 Margarett Richerson Margaret Winifrid 1676 1718

GP017 Isabella Ashton Colette Clare 1677 1692

GP130 Elizabeth Gerard Mary of the 
Passion

1677 1728

GP025 Elizabeth Beazer Teresa Benedict 1678 1711

GP096 Margarett Culcheth Margaret of the 
Holy Ghost

1680 1682

GP236 Margaret Ratlife Mary of Jesus 1680 1693

GP192 Margarett Meredith Clare Margaret 1681 1708

GP289 Elizabeth Widdrington Mary Ignatia 1682 1713

GP084 Catherine Copland Catherine 
Magdalen

1684 1691

GP095 Dorothy Culcheth Dorothy Joseph 1684 1724

GP288 Jane Whittingham Mary Francis 1684 1722

GP178 Ellen Lasley Ellen Bernard 1685 1703

GP249 Elizabeth Shaftoe Mary of the 
Incarnation

1685 1743

GP090 Frances Crane Frances of the 
Holy Ghost

1686 1699

GP286 Bridgett Wesbye Bridget Clare 1686 1741

GP034 Mary Blackett Mary of the Holy 
Ghost

1687 1693

GP054 Catherine Bryers Catherine Teresa 1687 1713

GP075 Ann Clifton Ann Francis 1687 1702

GP118 Catherine Fitzwilliams Catherine Clare 1687 1700

GP132 Ellen Gerard Winfrid Magdalen 1687 1696

GP204 Ann Norris Anna Maria 1687 1743

GP208 Margaret Osbaldeston Teresa Joseph 1687 1730

GP247 Hanna Seacome Agnes Joseph 1687 1736

GP290 Jane Widdrington Mary Anthony 1687 1749

GP049 Elizabeth Briers Mary Euphrasia 1688 1730

GP114 Dorothy Fettyplace Mary Teresa 1688 1705

GP128 Jane Gee Frances Xaveria 1689 1723

GP253 Anne Smythe Ann of the 
Presentation

1689 1728

GP042 Mary Blundell Mary 
Bonaventure

1690 1719

GP058 Catherine Busby Catherine Eugenia 1690 1743
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GP085 Ann Copley Ann of the 
Nativity

1690 1718

GP099 Ann Dempster Ann Laurence 1690 1708

GP196 Mary Mollineux Mary Evangelist 1690 1728

GP235 Mary Rape Mary Clare 1690 1709

GP248 Elizabeth Seacum Clare Francis 1690 1716

GP250 Margarett Shaftoe Clare of the Holy 
Sacrament

1690 1713

GP019 Catherine Bagnall Catherine 
Dominic

1691 1736

GP020 Mary Bagnall Mary Magdalen 1691 1709

GP201 Ann Newsham Ann Didacus 1692 1719

GP040 Margarett Blundell Clare Colette 1693 1709

GP124 Mary Frankland Mary Bruno 1693 1721

GP002 Elizabeth Allbot Mary of the Holy 
Ghost

1695 1707

GP082 Anne Mary Clifton Mary Stephen 1696 1729

GP119 Mary Fletcher Mary Baptist 1696 1724

GP228 Catherine Price Catherine Xaveria 1696 1751

GP260 Mary Talbot Mary of Jesus 1696 1717

GP142 Ann Golden Ann Winifrid 1697 1711

GP122 Mary Fox Mary Nicholas 1699 1749

GP123 Jane Frankland Mary of the 
Angels

1699 1728

GP242 Margaret Ross Francis Clare 1699 1719

GP293 Catherine Willson Mary Michael 1699 1705

GP038 Ann Blundell Mary Anna 
Joseph

1702 1719

GP127 Catherine Garbot Mary Victoria 1703 1749

GP258 Bridget Stockley Winifrid 
Magdalen

1703 1734

GP134 Mary Gerard Paschalis 1704 1735

GP275 Grace Turner Winifrid Francis 1704 1725

GP215 Elizabeth Perkins Barbara Delphina 1705 1728

GP024 Mary Baynes Mary Joseph 1706 1718

GP227 Tecla Pople Mary Tecla 1706 1744

GP129 Ann Gerard Ann Xaveria 1707 1741

GP148 Mary Harrington Mary Gregory 1707 1715

GP202 Winifred Newton Winifred Clare 1707 1738

GP287 Mary Whitmore Mary Clare 1710 1742
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GP106 Elizabeth Elphenston Mary Bernard 1711 1760

GP131 Elizabeth Gerard Bibiana Clare 1711 1717

GP018 Margaret Aughton Clare Margaret 1712 1719

GP274 Ann Tristram Ann Joseph 1712 1761

GP254 Catherine Smythe Catherine Clare 1715 1772

GP011 Hellen Anderton Mary Teresa 1716 1765

GP078 Isabel Clifton Mary Magdalen 1716 1775

GP105 Alice Eccleston Mary Didacus 1716 1736

GP107 Ann Elsum Ann Ludovic 1716 1736

GP117 Margaret Fisher Mary Austin 1716 1722

GP157 Hellen Hodson Ignatia Francis 1716 1759

GP217 Bridget Petre Clare Stanislaus 1716 1747

GP218 Hellen Petre Mary Felix 1716 1779

GP180 Mary Leckonby Mary Aloysia 1718 1751

GP219 Mary Petre Mary Xaveria 1718 1724

GP222 Rebecca Pigott Mary Benedict 1718 1771

GP261 Ann Tarlton Mary Alexia 1718 1722

GP072 Ann Clifton Clare Bernardine 1719 1721

GP166 Pheebe Jackson Mary Joseph 1719 1739

GP283 Ann Watterton Clare Regis 1719 1768

GP165 Mary Ingilby Mary Catherine 1720 1742

GP079 Jane Clifton Mary of the 
Assumption

1721 1760

GP164 Ann Ingilby Clare Ignatia 1721 1736

GP089 Margaret Cram Margaret Winifrid 1722 1740

GP193 Mary Merry Mary Francis 1722 1724

GP153 Mary Hilton Mary 
Bonaventure

1723 1736

GP252 Ann Smithson Mary Anna 1723 1750

GP295 Catherine Wingate Catherine Francis 1723 1745

GP209 Emerentiana Park Mary Colette 1724 1777

GP073 Ann Clifton Ann Bonaventure 1725 1762

GP179 Ann Leckenby Ann Winifrid 1725 1756

GP280 Jane Waring Mary Francis 1725 1739

GP033 Frances Berington Clare Francis 
Xaveria

1726 1747

GP284 Margaret Wells Hellen Bernard 1726 1750

GP035 Ann Bloome Mary Ignatia 1727 1756

GP080 Julia Clifton Clementina Clare 1727 1756
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GP161 Mary Hull Mary Dominic 1727 1757

GP294 Catherine Winckley Catherine Joseph 1727 1749

DP092 Elizabeth Maire Mary Euphrasia 1728 1794

GP155 Catherine Hodshon Catherine Austin 1731 1771

GP163 Ann Hussy Mary Xaveria 1731 1780

DP029 Anne Carpenter Ann Bibiana 1738 1795

GP207 Elizabeth Orde Felix Joseph 1738 1769

GP014 Jane Anne Mary Joseph 1740 1753

GP021 Elizabeth Barlow Francis Clare 1741 1794

GP043 Dorothy Boardman Dorothy Joseph 1741 1781

GP160 Margaret Hothersel Mary Austin 1741 1765

GP162 Margaret Hunter Mary Francis 1741 1769

GP067 Elizabeth Chantrill Ann Clare 1742

GP267 Jane Throckmorton Clare Joseph 1742 1773

GP104 Catherine Duddell Cecila Joseph 1744 1783

GP146 Mary Haggerston Mary Clare 1744 1773

GP259 Ann Swift Mary Winifrid 1746 1778

GP269 Elizabeth Tichbourn Teresa Joseph 1749 1765

GP055 Mary Bullstrode Mary Clementina 1750 1799

GP197 Mary Moody Mary Catherine 1750 1794

GP056 Ann Burrell Ann Xaveria 1751 1783

GP147 Dorothy Hanford Dorothy Maria 1751 1761

GP185 Catherine Manby Clementina 
Stanislaus

1751 1795

GP156 Mary Hodshon Mary Agnes 1752 1782

GP113 Mary Falkner Mary Felicite 1755

GP244 Mary Routledge Mary Joseph 1756 1794

GP022 Hellen Barrow Hellen Joseph 1758 1763

GP074 Ann Clifton Anna Maria 1760

GP181 Catherine Lee Catherine Alexia 1761 1828

GP159 Dorothy Hoole Dorothy Clare 1763 1792

GP172 Elizabeth Jump Clare Francis 1764 1823

GP213 Ann Penswick Mary Victoria 1764 1813

GP169 Clementina Johnson Clementina Clare 1765 1793

GP174 Emilia Keith Mary Austin 1767 1799

GP191 Ann Meynell Ann Joseph 1769 1825

GP203 Lydia Nihell Catherine Joseph 1769 1794

GP171 Ann Jump Ann Teresa 1770

9 of 20



Poor Clares, Gravelines

UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

GP112 Jane Fairbrother Mary Teresa 1775

GP144 Jane Green Winifrid Clare 1781 1827

GP272 Frances Todd Mary Francis 1784 1797

GP297 Ann Worsick Ann Didacus 1786 1797

GP189 Mary Martin Mary Aloysia 1788 1829

GP015 Antoinette Antoinette of St 
John

AD010 Bishop 1669

GP060 Ann Campion Ann

GP088 Frances Courtes Francis of St 
Thomas

GP098 Elizabeth Darell Lucy of St John 1613

GP304 Anne Holward 1613

GP266 Ann Tholward Ann of St Francis 1613

MW167 Mary Ward Mary 1645
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GP050 Ann Brooke Ann of St John 1597 1613

GP098 Elizabeth Darell Lucy of St John 1613

GP143 Mary Gough Mary Stephen 1597 1613

GP304 Anne Holward 1613

GP266 Ann Tholward Ann of St Francis 1613

GP126 Susanna Gage Collett of St 
Andrew

1610 1615

GP053 Mary Brumfield Christina of St 
James

1610 1616

GP296 Isabelle Witheral Elizabeth of St 
Magdalene

1613 1618

GP064 Dorothy Carlton Dorothy Joseph 1619 1625

GP167 Martha James Martha Mary 1616 1625

GP300 Frances Yates Frances of St 
Clare

1617 1625

GP004 Jane Alcock Barbara of St 
Martin

1614 1629

GP271 Elizabeth Tilliard Collett Gertrude 1621 1630

GP001 Alice Abbott Martha Clare 1629 1632

GP278 Timothy Walleston Francis of St John 1610 1632

GP135 Ann Giffard Agatha Frances 1625 1633

GP138 Mary Giffard Mary of St 
Magdalen

1610 1633

GP298 Ann Wright Ann of the 
Conception

1624 1633

GP108 Grace Evele Winifred 
Magdalen

1620 1635

GP091 Elizabeth Crisp Mary Stephen 1619 1637

GP246 Anne Sanford Ann Teresa 1619 1637

GP212 Grace Pennington Catherine of St 
Frances

1613 1638

GP013 Bridget Anne Bridget of St 
Stephen

1617 1639

GP048 Elizabeth Bradshaigh Elizabeth Clare 1630 1639

GP063 Mary Cape Mary Collette 1619 1639

GP210 Helen Parker Mary of St 
Bernard

1610 1639

GP216 Mary Perkins Mary of St John 1620 1639
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Evangelist

GP230 Ann Radcliffe Clare Benedict 1619 1639

GP231 Dorothy Radcliffe Dorothy Frances 
Bruno

1619 1639

GP086 Mary Cotton Mary of St Joseph 1613 1641

GP057 Helen Burton Clare of St 
Stephen

1631 1644

AP023 Susanna Campion Anne Michael 1631 1645

GP232 Elizabeth Radcliffe Barbara of St 
Collett

1617 1645

MW167 Mary Ward Mary 1645

GP176 Catherine Keynes Catherine of St 
Clare

1613 1646

GP039 Margaret Blundell Margaret Clare 1639 1647

GP149 Frances Havers Frances of St 
Dominic

1611 1647

GP237 Elizabeth Rayner Mary Gabriel 1618 1647

GP046 Ellenor Bradshaigh Cecily Frances 1640 1650

GP094 Mary Crooke Mary Francis 1629 1650

GP006 Mildred Alcock Mildred 
Archangel

1613 1652

GP100 Cecily Dillon Francis 1622 1653

GP301 Dorothy Yaxley Ursula of St 
Bernard

1619 1653

GP066 Catherine Carrelton Catherine Joseph 1632 1654

GP111 Rose Evelinge Agnes Joseph 1620 1654

GP226 Rosamonde Poole Ellen of St 
Bernadine

1616 1654

GP233 Margaret Radcliffe Margaret of St 
Paul

1612 1654

GP270 Elizabeth Tyldesley Clare Mary Anna 1610 1654

GP285 Ann Wesby Ann Frances 1636 1655

GP030 Ann Bentley Angela of St 
Anthony

1611 1656

GP120 Margaret Fowler Clare John 1593 1656

GP211 Mary Paterson Mary Magdalen 1636 1656

GP110 Mary Evelinge Marie Alexious 1621 1657

GP003 Isabel Alcock Ursula Frances 1621 1658

GP009 Dorothy Anderton Dorothy Ignatia 1630 1658

GP214 Ann Perkins Lucy Clare 1620 1658

GP264 Mary Taylor Mary of St 1614 1658
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Francis

GP029 Catherine Bentley Magdalen of St 
Austin

1610 1659

GP044 Mary Boothe Mary Francis 1657 1659

GP051 Magdaline Browne Magdalen Clare 1619 1659

GP177 Dorothy Knightley Agnes of St John 1610 1659

GP225 Margaret Poole Clare Margaret 1622 1659

GP205 Frances Norton Francis Dominic 1649 1660

GP221 Mary Pickford Mary Jerome 1621 1660

GP092 Margaret Crisp Margaret of St 
Clare

1613 1661

GP133 Frances Gerard Francis Colett 1637 1661

GP150 Mary Haywood Mary of St Peter 1614 1661

GP200 Mary Morris Mary Clare 1621 1661

GP220 Frances Philipson Frances of St 
Bonaventure

1618 1661

GP245 Elizabeth Salisbury Elizabeth Peter 1626 1661

GP141 Mary Golding Mary of Jesus 1617 1662

GP277 Catharine Victor Catherine Clare 1635 1662

GP154 Barbera Hobert Barbara Xaveria 1630 1663

GP199 Martha Morris Cecily Austin 1620 1663

GP008 Ann Anderton Ann Clare 1646 1664

GP069 Ann Clark Ann Didacus 1616 1664

GP087 Constance Coufaud Catherine of St 
Dominic

1622 1664

GP093 Margarett Croock Margaret of St 
Martha

1614 1664

GP256 Ann Standish Ann Laurence 1626 1664

GP262 Elizabeth Taylor Elizabeth of St 
Andrew

1616 1664

GP052 Ann Browne Anne of St 
Ludovick

1621 1665

GP032 Elizabeth Berington Elizabeth 
Magdalin

1622 1666

GP047 Ann Bradshaigh Mary Ann Colette 1630 1666

GP145 Mary Groyel Mary Paul 1637 1666

GP005 Philip Alcock Philp Mary 1613 1667

GP037 Ann Blundell Clare Collett 1640 1667

GP263 Luysia Taylor Louisa Clare 1626 1667

GP299 Anne Yates Anne Clare 1621 1667
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GP109 Elizabeth Evelinge Catherine 
Magdalen

1620 1668

GP292 Mary Williamson Mary Colette 1664 1668

AD010 Bishop 1669

GP065 Mary Carlton Mary 
Bonaventure

1624 1669

GP186 Alice Marcer Clare Joseph 1652 1669

GP027 Margaret Bedingfield Margaret Ignatia 1624 1670

GP303 Trevor Hanmer Teresa Clare of 
Jesus

1667 1670

GP175 Elizabeth Kerton Frances Magdalin 1621 1671

GP229 Ann Prow Ann of St Raphael 1618 1671

GP158 Elizabeth Hone Frances Clare 1630 1672

GP223 Mary Plaisington Mary Francis 1663 1672

GP045 Ellen Bradshaigh Mary Ignatia 1640 1673

GP136 Dorothy Giffard Dorothy Joseph 1626 1673

GP007 Mary Allote Mary Magdalen 1658 1674

GP257 Margaret Sternhold Margaret Winifrid 1623 1674

GP183 Elizabeth Lone Teresa Joseph 1646 1675

GP268 Elizabeth Thwaytes Collett Clare 1615 1675

GP241 Mary Rookwood Mary Collett 1640 1676

GP076 Dorothy Clifton Dorothy Francis 1643 1677

GP170 Ann Jump Ann Francis 1659 1677

GP279 Ann Walton Ann Joachim 1640 1677

GP243 Elen Roulenston Ellen Francis 1654 1678

GP016 Elizabeth Ashton Rosalia Francis 1661 1679

GP077 Elizabeth Clifton Mary Joseph 1643 1679

GP198 Christina Morley Christina of the 
Holy Cross

1640 1679

GP255 Dorothy Standford Dorothy Colett 1649 1679

GP168 Eugenia Jerningham Clare Eugenia 1625 1680

GP302 Elizabeth Warner Mary Clare 1667 1681

GP096 Margarett Culcheth Margaret of the 
Holy Ghost

1680 1682

GP187 Elizabeth Marcher Elizabeth Joseph 1634 1682

GP012 Mary Anderton Mary Euphrasia 1648 1683

GP103 Dorothy Draycott Dorothy Peter 1637 1683

GP273 Frances Towers Francis of the 
Holy Cross

1652 1684
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GP070 Mary Clarke Mary Evangelist 1633 1685

GP188 Elizabeth Martin Mary Anne Clare 1638 1686

GP031 Ann Berington Ann Michael 1646 1687

GP059 Dorothy Butler Magdalen of 
Bethlehem

1662 1687

LS202 Ursula Skilton Francis Joseph 1667 1687

GP137 Elizabeth Giffard Elizabeth Frances 1632 1688

GP140 Ursula Gifford Ursula Colette 1630 1688

GP194 Catherine Mollineux Catherine Joseph 1665 1688

GP116 Elizabeth Finch Anne Clare 1664 1689

GP041 Mary Blundell Mary 
Bonaventure

1671 1690

GP084 Catherine Copland Catherine 
Magdalen

1684 1691

GP017 Isabella Ashton Colette Clare 1677 1692

GP240 Frances Rookwood Clare Frances 1646 1692

GP034 Mary Blackett Mary of the Holy 
Ghost

1687 1693

GP115 Ann Finch Matilda of the 
Passion

1655 1693

GP234 Frances Radische Francis Ignatia 1666 1693

GP236 Margaret Ratlife Mary of Jesus 1680 1693

GP291 Ellen Wilkerson Beatrice of the 
Holy Sacrament

1666 1693

GP265 Elizabeth Tempest Francis Clare 1672 1694

GP132 Ellen Gerard Winfrid Magdalen 1687 1696

GP026 Ann Bedingfield Ann Bonaventure 1640 1697

GP190 Mary Masey Mary Anna Clare 1672 1697

GP151 Mary Hensby Mary of the 
Immaculate 
Conception

1676 1698

GP090 Frances Crane Frances of the 
Holy Ghost

1686 1699

GP010 Elizabeth Anderton Winifrid Frances 1647 1700

GP023 Margaret Baite Margaret Clare 1661 1700

GP118 Catherine Fitzwilliams Catherine Clare 1687 1700

GP125 Ellen French Ellen Clare 1675 1700

GP152 Mary Heyes Margaret Ignatia 1672 1700

GP276 Elizabeth Unsworth Martha Alexius 1654 1700

GP075 Ann Clifton Ann Francis 1687 1702
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GP081 Margaret Clifton Mary of Nazareth 1661 1702

GP178 Ellen Lasley Ellen Bernard 1685 1703

GP062 Henrietta Maria Cannell Mary of the 
Assumption

1665 1704

GP028 Elizabeth Bell Mary Colette 1670 1705

GP114 Dorothy Fettyplace Mary Teresa 1688 1705

GP173 Susanna Jump Mary Joseph 1662 1705

GP182 Elizabeth Lewes Ignatia Joseph 1655 1705

GP293 Catherine Willson Mary Michael 1699 1705

GP139 Winifred Giffard Winifred Clare 1633 1706

GP224 Grace Plesington Grace of the Holy 
Ghost

1663 1706

GP002 Elizabeth Allbot Mary of the Holy 
Ghost

1695 1707

GP099 Ann Dempster Ann Laurence 1690 1708

GP192 Margarett Meredith Clare Margaret 1681 1708

GP238 Jane Reynolds Colette Gertrude 1669 1708

GP020 Mary Bagnall Mary Magdalen 1691 1709

GP040 Margarett Blundell Clare Colette 1693 1709

GP121 Catherine Frances Fox Catherine Francis 1669 1709

GP235 Mary Rape Mary Clare 1690 1709

GP025 Elizabeth Beazer Teresa Benedict 1678 1711

GP142 Ann Golden Ann Winifrid 1697 1711

GP054 Catherine Bryers Catherine Teresa 1687 1713

GP097 Elizabeth Dandy Elizabeth Francis 1674 1713

GP250 Margarett Shaftoe Clare of the Holy 
Sacrament

1690 1713

GP289 Elizabeth Widdrington Mary Ignatia 1682 1713

GP148 Mary Harrington Mary Gregory 1707 1715

GP083 Elizabeth Collingwood Elizabeth Clare 1670 1716

GP248 Elizabeth Seacum Clare Francis 1690 1716

GP131 Elizabeth Gerard Bibiana Clare 1711 1717

GP260 Mary Talbot Mary of Jesus 1696 1717

GP024 Mary Baynes Mary Joseph 1706 1718

GP085 Ann Copley Ann of the 
Nativity

1690 1718

GP239 Margarett Richerson Margaret Winifrid 1676 1718

GP018 Margaret Aughton Clare Margaret 1712 1719

GP038 Ann Blundell Mary Anna 1702 1719
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Joseph

GP042 Mary Blundell Mary 
Bonaventure

1690 1719

GP201 Ann Newsham Ann Didacus 1692 1719

GP242 Margaret Ross Francis Clare 1699 1719

GP036 Alice Blundell Luisa Clare 1665 1720

GP195 Margarett Mollineux Angela of the 
Ascension

1665 1720

GP061 Anne Cannell Ann Clare 1673 1721

GP072 Ann Clifton Clare Bernardine 1719 1721

GP124 Mary Frankland Mary Bruno 1693 1721

GP071 Ann Clifton Clare Mary Ann 1663 1722

GP117 Margaret Fisher Mary Austin 1716 1722

GP261 Ann Tarlton Mary Alexia 1718 1722

GP288 Jane Whittingham Mary Francis 1684 1722

GP128 Jane Gee Frances Xaveria 1689 1723

GP095 Dorothy Culcheth Dorothy Joseph 1684 1724

GP119 Mary Fletcher Mary Baptist 1696 1724

GP193 Mary Merry Mary Francis 1722 1724

GP219 Mary Petre Mary Xaveria 1718 1724

GP275 Grace Turner Winifrid Francis 1704 1725

GP123 Jane Frankland Mary of the 
Angels

1699 1728

GP130 Elizabeth Gerard Mary of the 
Passion

1677 1728

GP196 Mary Mollineux Mary Evangelist 1690 1728

GP215 Elizabeth Perkins Barbara Delphina 1705 1728

GP253 Anne Smythe Ann of the 
Presentation

1689 1728

GP082 Anne Mary Clifton Mary Stephen 1696 1729

GP049 Elizabeth Briers Mary Euphrasia 1688 1730

GP208 Margaret Osbaldeston Teresa Joseph 1687 1730

GP258 Bridget Stockley Winifrid 
Magdalen

1703 1734

GP134 Mary Gerard Paschalis 1704 1735

GP019 Catherine Bagnall Catherine 
Dominic

1691 1736

GP105 Alice Eccleston Mary Didacus 1716 1736

GP107 Ann Elsum Ann Ludovic 1716 1736

GP153 Mary Hilton Mary 1723 1736
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Bonaventure

GP164 Ann Ingilby Clare Ignatia 1721 1736

GP247 Hanna Seacome Agnes Joseph 1687 1736

GP202 Winifred Newton Winifred Clare 1707 1738

GP166 Pheebe Jackson Mary Joseph 1719 1739

GP280 Jane Waring Mary Francis 1725 1739

GP089 Margaret Cram Margaret Winifrid 1722 1740

GP129 Ann Gerard Ann Xaveria 1707 1741

GP286 Bridgett Wesbye Bridget Clare 1686 1741

GP165 Mary Ingilby Mary Catherine 1720 1742

GP287 Mary Whitmore Mary Clare 1710 1742

GP058 Catherine Busby Catherine Eugenia 1690 1743

GP204 Ann Norris Anna Maria 1687 1743

GP249 Elizabeth Shaftoe Mary of the 
Incarnation

1685 1743

GP227 Tecla Pople Mary Tecla 1706 1744

GP295 Catherine Wingate Catherine Francis 1723 1745

GP033 Frances Berington Clare Francis 
Xaveria

1726 1747

GP217 Bridget Petre Clare Stanislaus 1716 1747

GP122 Mary Fox Mary Nicholas 1699 1749

GP127 Catherine Garbot Mary Victoria 1703 1749

GP290 Jane Widdrington Mary Anthony 1687 1749

GP294 Catherine Winckley Catherine Joseph 1727 1749

GP252 Ann Smithson Mary Anna 1723 1750

GP284 Margaret Wells Hellen Bernard 1726 1750

GP180 Mary Leckonby Mary Aloysia 1718 1751

GP228 Catherine Price Catherine Xaveria 1696 1751

GP014 Jane Anne Mary Joseph 1740 1753

GP035 Ann Bloome Mary Ignatia 1727 1756

GP080 Julia Clifton Clementina Clare 1727 1756

GP179 Ann Leckenby Ann Winifrid 1725 1756

GP161 Mary Hull Mary Dominic 1727 1757

GP157 Hellen Hodson Ignatia Francis 1716 1759

GP079 Jane Clifton Mary of the 
Assumption

1721 1760

GP106 Elizabeth Elphenston Mary Bernard 1711 1760

GP147 Dorothy Hanford Dorothy Maria 1751 1761

GP274 Ann Tristram Ann Joseph 1712 1761
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GP073 Ann Clifton Ann Bonaventure 1725 1762

GP022 Hellen Barrow Hellen Joseph 1758 1763

GP011 Hellen Anderton Mary Teresa 1716 1765

GP160 Margaret Hothersel Mary Austin 1741 1765

GP269 Elizabeth Tichbourn Teresa Joseph 1749 1765

GP283 Ann Watterton Clare Regis 1719 1768

GP162 Margaret Hunter Mary Francis 1741 1769

GP207 Elizabeth Orde Felix Joseph 1738 1769

GP155 Catherine Hodshon Catherine Austin 1731 1771

GP222 Rebecca Pigott Mary Benedict 1718 1771

GP254 Catherine Smythe Catherine Clare 1715 1772

GP146 Mary Haggerston Mary Clare 1744 1773

GP267 Jane Throckmorton Clare Joseph 1742 1773

GP078 Isabel Clifton Mary Magdalen 1716 1775

GP209 Emerentiana Park Mary Colette 1724 1777

GP259 Ann Swift Mary Winifrid 1746 1778

GP218 Hellen Petre Mary Felix 1716 1779

GP163 Ann Hussy Mary Xaveria 1731 1780

GP043 Dorothy Boardman Dorothy Joseph 1741 1781

GP156 Mary Hodshon Mary Agnes 1752 1782

GP056 Ann Burrell Ann Xaveria 1751 1783

GP104 Catherine Duddell Cecila Joseph 1744 1783

GP159 Dorothy Hoole Dorothy Clare 1763 1792

GP169 Clementina Johnson Clementina Clare 1765 1793

GP021 Elizabeth Barlow Francis Clare 1741 1794

DP092 Elizabeth Maire Mary Euphrasia 1728 1794

GP197 Mary Moody Mary Catherine 1750 1794

GP203 Lydia Nihell Catherine Joseph 1769 1794

GP244 Mary Routledge Mary Joseph 1756 1794

DP029 Anne Carpenter Ann Bibiana 1738 1795

GP185 Catherine Manby Clementina 
Stanislaus

1751 1795

GP272 Frances Todd Mary Francis 1784 1797

GP297 Ann Worsick Ann Didacus 1786 1797

GP055 Mary Bullstrode Mary Clementina 1750 1799

GP174 Emilia Keith Mary Austin 1767 1799

GP213 Ann Penswick Mary Victoria 1764 1813

GP172 Elizabeth Jump Clare Francis 1764 1823
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GP191 Ann Meynell Ann Joseph 1769 1825

GP144 Jane Green Winifrid Clare 1781 1827

GP181 Catherine Lee Catherine Alexia 1761 1828

GP189 Mary Martin Mary Aloysia 1788 1829

GP015 Antoinette Antoinette of St 
John

GP060 Ann Campion Ann

GP067 Elizabeth Chantrill Ann Clare 1742

GP068 Martha Chevers Martha Marianna 1620

GP074 Ann Clifton Anna Maria 1760

GP088 Frances Courtes Francis of St 
Thomas

GP101 Eleanor Dillon Mary of St Joseph 1622

GP102 Mary Dowdel Mary Peter 1625

GP112 Jane Fairbrother Mary Teresa 1775

GP113 Mary Falkner Mary Felicite 1755

GP171 Ann Jump Ann Teresa 1770

GP206 Alice Nugent Magdalen of St 
Clare

1625
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